codes and standards
• UL 924 and 844 listed
• NFPA 101, NEC, IBC, BOCA, and OSHA
illumination standard
• UL 1598/A Marine rated
• IP65
• Temperature Class (T-Rating) T6
• The CEX Series is UL listed for Class I,

Hazardous location edge-lit
exit sign
Ordering guide
Series
CEX
Mode of Operation No. of Faces Legend Color Mounting Configuration
CEX      Class I, Div. 1 LED Exit Sign A       AC Only
N      Self-Powered
1 Single Face
2 Double Face
R        Red
G      Green
WPM     Wall/Pendant Mount
EMB      End-Mount Bracket
Sample #: CEXA1RWPM
dimensions
6.0"
(15.24cm) 21.00"
(53.34cm)
end mount
13.56"
(34.44cm)
4.56"
(11.58cm)
16.0"
(40.64cm)
5.00"
(12.7cm)
5.0"
(12.7cm)
3.88"
(9.855cm)
14.88"
(37.8cm)
16.0"
(40.64cm)
5.0"
(12.7cm)
2.06"
(5.232cm)
6.0"
(15.24cm)
wall/pendant mount
CEX Hazardous location edge-lit exit sign
© 2021 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. The information provided herein is
subject to change, without notice. Signify does not give any representation
or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included
herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information
presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does
not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify.
CH-41600 06/21 page 2 of 2
Signify North America Corporation
200 Franklin Square Drive,
Somerset, NJ 08873
Telephone 855-486-2216
Signify Canada Ltd.
281 Hillmount Road,
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3
Telephone 800-668-9008
All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA):
This product is manufactured in one of our US factories and, as of the date of this document, this product was considered a commercially
available off-the-shelf (COTS) item meeting the requirements of the BAA. This BAA designation hereunder does not address (i) the
applicability of, or availability of a waiver under, the Trade Agreements Act, or (ii) the “Buy America” domestic content requirements imposed
on states, localities, and other non-federal entities as a condition of receiving funds administered by the Department of Transportation or
other federal agencies.  Prior to ordering, please visit www.signify.com/baa to view a current list of BAA-compliant products to confirm this
product’s current compliance.